

Authority: Toronto Community Council Report No. 12, Clause No. 28,  
as adopted by Council on October 28, 29 and 30, 1998  
Enacted by Council: October 30, 1998

## **CITY OF TORONTO**

### **BY-LAW No. 747-1998**

#### **To amend By-law No. 1997-0229, being “A By-law to amend General Zoning By-law 438-86 respecting the lands known as 1090 Shaw Street”.**

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

**1.** Section 4 of By-law No. 1997-0229 is amended as follows:

- (1) by inserting “6(3) Part II 7(ii)A as it pertains to Blocks “A”, “B”, “C”, “G” and “H”,” after “6(3) part II 2, 3, 4 and 5,”;
- (2) by amending the provisions respecting Block “A” by:
  - (i) deleting the word “and” at the end of paragraph (8);
  - (ii) deleting the period in paragraph (9) and inserting therefore “;and”;  
and
  - (iii) inserting “no *accessory* building or structure is closer to a *residential building* than 3.1 metres.” as paragraph (10);
- (3) by amending the provisions respecting Block “B” by:
  - (i) deleting the word “and” at the end of paragraph (9);
  - (ii) deleting the period in paragraph (10) and inserting therefore “;and”;  
and
  - (iii) inserting “no *accessory* building or structure is closer to a *residential building* than 3.1 metres.” as paragraph (11);
- (4) by amending the provisions respecting Block “C” by:
  - (i) deleting the word “and” at the end of paragraph (8);
  - (ii) deleting the period in paragraph (9) and inserting therefore “;and”;  
and
  - (iii) inserting “no *accessory* building or structure is closer to a *residential building* than 3.1 metres.” as paragraph (10);

- (5) by amending the provisions respecting Block “G” by:
  - (i) deleting the word “and” at the end of paragraph (8);
  - (ii) deleting the period in paragraph (9) and inserting therefore “;and”;  
and
  - (iii) inserting “no *accessory* building or structure is closer to a *residential building* than 3.1 metres.” as paragraph (10); and
- (6) by amending the provisions respecting Block “H” by:
  - (i) deleting the word “and” at the end of paragraph (7);
  - (ii) deleting the period in paragraph (8) and inserting therefore “;and”;  
and
  - (iii) inserting “no *accessory* building or structure is closer to a *residential building* than 2.1 metres.” as paragraph (9).

ENACTED AND PASSED this 30th day of October, A.D. 1998.

CASE OOTES,  
Deputy Mayor

NOVINA WONG,  
City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)